Hon'ble Mr.Raghavendra Auradkar, IPS [Retd.]



Administrative Member, Karnataka State Administrative Tribunal, Bengaluru

Date of Birth: 24th January 1960

Education:

- BACHELORS OF ENGINEERING CIVIL Gulbarga- 1984
- INDIAN POLICE SERVICE- Karnataka Cadre- 1987
- M.TECH in Computer Science Engineering Hyderabad-1987
- PG Diploma in Cyber Law and Legal Information Systems-Hyderabad-2006
- L.L.B (Karnataka State Law University, Hubli) 2019

Professional Summary:

- Retired from service as Director General of Police, Chairman & Managing
 Director for Karnataka State Police Housing & Infrastructure Development
 Corporation Limited on 31st January, 2020
- Professional Service of 32 years as DGP, ADGP, IGP, DIGP, SP and Commissioner of Police for Bengaluru and Hubli and Dharwad Cities.

- Experienced in handling Law and Order, Investigation, Armed Police Administration and Recruitment.
- Chaired the committee setup by Karnataka Government to study and recommend Pay and Allowances of Policemen and submitted the report within the period of 3 months.
- Chosen as a Deputy Chief for STAMPIT formed by Government of Karnataka to investigate multi crore fake stamp paper racket by Abdul Kareem Telgi.
- Appointed in a 3-member panel by Ministry of Finance to suggest improvement in the security and functioning of India Security press printing, distribution and computerization of stamps and stamp papers.

Mr.Raghavendra Auradkar assumed charge as Administrative Member, Karnataka State Administrative Tribunal on 14th June 2022.